



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 2168 of 2025

DASHARU DHRITLAHARE **versus** PUNITRAM DHIWAR

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sangeet Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for respondent No.3. None for respondents No.1 & 2, though notice has been served. Heard on I.A. No.01/2025, under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, for condonation of delay in filing the appeal which is dully supported by an affidavit. On due consideration and finding the reasons assigned in the application to be satisfactory, I.A. No.01 is allowed and the delay of 186 days in filing the appeal stands condoned. Heard on admission. Admit. The record of the Tribunal/trial Court has been received. List this case for final hearing in the month of August, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Khatai	